Casuarina Storm Swimming Club

ABN: 32 990 938 007

PB Box 40109, Casuarina, NT 0811

Email: casuarinastorm@gmail.com



Dear Darwin Community member,

Casuarina Storm Swimming Club is seeking your sponsorship support for the 2023/2024 season.

Casuarina Storm Swimming Club is a non-profit swimming club affiliated with Swimming Northern Territory. The basic objectives of the Club are:

- To promote and encourage participation in swimming.
- To promote recreational swimming as an activity to improve the health and well-being of its members within a supportive, friendly, family focused environment.
- To encourage and support its members in their pursuit of competitive swimming.

As a non-profit sporting club, we rely heavily on fundraising and sponsorship from local dignitaries, businesses and swimming families to assist in the promotion of swimming in the local community. Despite the temporary closure of our home pool at Casuarina, our membership continues to grow.

We understand that sport participation can be expensive for parents so we do all we can to minimize the cost to families. To encourage participation, retain membership and keep costs affordable, the Club actively fundraises to provide free social activities for its members, these include team building activities and regular Club Night racing with free BBQ dinner. The Club also fundraises heavily to enable us to purchase new training equipment for its members.

On behalf of Casuarina Storm Swimming Club, we invite you to consider the following Sponsorship Packages for this season:

Gold Sponsor: \$500+

What you receive:

- Acknowledgement on social media (Facebook, Instagram) and Club website.
- The opportunity to present prizes to swimmers, plus photo opportunities at our annual presentation awards.
- Unlimited free advertising opportunities on the Club website or via email to Club members in 2023 and 2024 (sponsor to provide advertisement).
- The warm and fuzzy feeling knowing that you've supported the youth of our swimming club.

Silver Sponsor: \$350+

What you receive:

- Acknowledgement on social media (Facebook, Instagram) and Club website.
- FIVE free advertising opportunities on the Club website or via email to Club members in 2023 and 2024 (sponsor to provide advertisement).
- The warm and fuzzy feeling knowing that you've supported the youth of our swimming club.

Bronze Sponsor: \$250+

What you receive:

- Acknowledgement on social media (Facebook, Instagram) and Club website.
- THREE free advertising opportunities on the Club website or via email to Club members in 2023 and 2024 (sponsor to provide advertisement).
- The warm and fuzzy feeling knowing that you've supported the youth of our swimming club.

Green Sponsor: \$50+

What you receive:

- Acknowledgement on social media (Facebook, Instagram) and Club website.
- One free advertising opportunity on the Club website or via email to Club members in 2023 and 2024 (sponsor to provide advertisement).
- The warm and fuzzy feeling knowing that you've supported the youth of our swimming club.

HOW TO SECURE A SOPNSORSHIP

Please email the details in the table below to our Club Secretary at casuarinastorm@gmail.com. Please also provide your name and/or your company's logo to ensure that is included on our website.

| Name of Business/Company | |
|----------------------------------|--|
| Contact Person | |
| Phone number | |
| Email | |
| Amount of Sponsorship | |
| I require a Tax Invoice (yes/no) | |
| Bank Transfer receipt number | |

Bank Transfer

Sponsorship money can be deposited via internet banking into the following account:

Casuarina Storm Swimming Club

Westpac Bank: BSB 035306 Account Number: 326265

Please email EFT receipt number and details of sponsorship to the Club Secretary at

casuarinastorm@gmail.com

Should you wish to discuss this opportunity to assist young Darwin swimmers further, please do not hesitate to contact the Club Secretary.

Thank you for your support!

Casuarina Storm Swimming Club